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Haar, Jennifer

From; Vanessa Shipley <vanship@yahco.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 09, 2018 3:28 PM

To: licensing

Cc: MaduroCigarBar

Subject: Re: Entertainment License Application
Hi,

We have a small cigar bar and will be having a DJ to provide background music on Saturday nights
only. We are a lounge with multiple leather couches and a bar that seats 14 customers. There is no dance floor
or dancing, and there has never in 21 years been a line. On Saturday we have 2 bartenders and a “floater” who

acts as a bar back and all around helper. All staff is responsible for IDing individuals.
On weekends, in a management position:
Gregory Hines DOE

Let me know if you need any further information. Thank you!
Vanessa Shipley
Maduro Cigar Bar

On Sep 12, 2018, at 10:48 AM, licensing <licensing@cityofmadison.com> wrote:

Good morning,

This is a reminder that we still have not received a security plan for this entertainment license; therefore
we have not processed your application or check. Again, please advise if you no longer wish to pursue
this application and wish for us to send the check back to you.

Sincerely,

Jim Verbick, Deputy Clerk

City of Madison City Clerk’s Office -
City-County Building-Room 103,

210 Martin Luther King Jr. Bivd. 53703
TEL: (608) 266-4601

FAX: (608) 266-4666
jverbick@cityofmadison.com

Follow us on Twitter @MadisonWIClerk

"We exist to assist”

From: licensing

Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2018 11:58 AM

To: 'MaduroCigarBar' <madurocigarbar@gmail.com>
Cc: vanship@yahoo.com

Subject: RE: Entertainment License Application

Hi,




